DocuSign Envelope ID: E0A16434-8EAA-4E37-93B5-83B9C4264860

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: WeliPath LLC Contract No. 2022-061
3340 Perimeter Hill Drive Contract: Inmate Health Care Medical
Nashville, TN, 37211 Services

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
In accordance with the Health Services Agreement, §9.3 Annual Compensation Escalator, contract price effective October
1, 2023, is hereby increased by 1.8 % using the U.S. Department of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price index for Medical
Care Services, Dallas/Ft. Worth. The total contract value will increase from $11,864,060.76 to $12,077,613.85 for a total
increase of $213,553.09 or 1.8%.

The current base monthly compensation amount for adult detention facilities will increase 1.8%
from $935,354.53 to $952,190.91, for a total of $11,426,290.94.

The current per diem cost per inmate at the adult detention facilities will increase 1.8% from $1.49 to
$1.51 each.
The current base monthly compensation amount for juvenile detention facilities will increase 1.8%

from $53,317.20 to $54,276.91, for a total of $651,322.92.

The current per diem cost per inmate at the juvenile detention facilities will increase 1.8% from $0.68 to
$0.69 each.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. One (1) has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No. , to be effective on .

ACCEPTED BY:

DocuSigned by:

jusﬁw Starle

Sl E SIGNATURE

Justin searfe Michelle Charnaski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: President, Local Government Division TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 9/127720723




DocuSign Envelope ID: EOA16434-8EAA-4E37-93B5-83B9C4264860

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Renewal No.
Renewal No.
Renewal No.

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No. 1

No. 2
No. 3

Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-1341-12-19

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Summary CPlincrease

Summary

Summary




